

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 744

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “for” insert “certain”; in line 7, strike “wish to”; strike beginning with “setting” in line 8 down through “schools;” in line 9; and in line 13, after “Act;” insert “defining a certain term;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, after line 12, insert:

“(A) IN THIS SECTION, “PROGRAM” MEANS THE MARYLAND MEALS FOR ACHIEVEMENT PILOT IN-CLASSROOM BREAKFAST PROGRAM.”;

in lines 13, 19, and 25, strike “(A)”, “(B)”, and “(C)”, respectively, and substitute “(B)”, “(C)”, and “(D)”, respectively; in line 16, strike the comma and substitute “AND”; and strike beginning with the comma in line 17 down through “STATE” in line 18.

On page 5, in lines 8 and 23, strike “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively, and substitute “(E)” and “(F)”, respectively.

On page 7, in line 23, strike “(F)” and substitute “(G)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 2, after “Pilot” insert “In-Classroom”.

On page 4, in line 14, after “PILOT” insert “IN-CLASSROOM”; and in line 20, after “MAKES” insert “AN IN-CLASSROOM”.

On page 5, in line 24, strike “A” and substitute “AN IN-CLASSROOM”; in line 30, after the second “THE” insert “CLASSROOM”; and in line 31, strike “SCHOOL”.